

April 9th, 2018

## [BY OVERNIGHT COURIER]

Broward County, Port Everglades Department ATTN: Steve Cernak; Port Director 1850 Eller Drive Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 County Administrator Governmental Center 115 S. Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Re: Notice of Intent to Exercise Option to Extend Term of Port Everglades Lease

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

In accordance with Section 2 of the Lease Agreement between Broward County and CEMEX Construction Materials Florida, LLC ("CEMEX"), executed by Broward County (the "County") on March 23, 2010 (the "Port Everglades Lease"), CEMEX hereby gives the County notice of its intent to exercise the first five-year Option Term provided in Section 2 of the Port Everglades Lease. Please contact me at your earliest convenience at (561) 803-6069 or via e-mail at <a href="https://humbertohernan.garza@cemex.com">humbertohernan.garza@cemex.com</a> so that we may discuss next steps for this extension.

I look forward to speaking with you.

Sincerely,

Humberto Garza

Vice President – Logistics